Tideford & St Germans RBL Room hire 26.01.2026 40.00  40.00 

BH Gardens Grass / Maint Oct / Nov  490.00 98.00 588.00 

iii)  to consider a grant application from the St Germans Youth Project for essential repairs to their 
community shed.  Following a discussion, it was agreed by the majority to grant £1,200 (one 
thousand two hundred pounds) to the St Germans Youth Project for the community shed repairs.  
Proposed by Cllr True, seconded by Cllr Hooper.  Cllr Chilton abstained.  Cllr Price felt a larger grant 
could have been given.  

iv)  update on changes to signatories on the bank account.